TRIBUNAL/DIVISION AND FINALISATIONS BY MEMBER AND OUTCOME TYPE"?

MIGRATION REVIEW TRIBUNAL

CALENDAR YEAR

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

[2016

[2017

[2018

[2019

[2020

[2021

[2022

[2023

SM Raif’

Cases finalised with decision under review heard and affirmed

22

132

125

187

252

316

339

553

331

164

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Cases finalised with decision under review heard and set aside/varied/substituted/remitted

38

122

84

178

130

282

204

142

70

35

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Other decision-makers

Cases finalised with decision under review heard and affirmed

1,620

1,939

1,927

2,038

2,092

2,416

3,738

9,328

9,059

3,778

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Cases finalised with decision under review heard and set aside/varied/substituted/remitted

2,408

2,929

2,829

2,926

2,650

2,604

3,255

5,382

6,087

2,780

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

REFUGEE REVIEW TRIBUNAL

SM Raif’

Cases finalised with decision under review heard and affirmed

24

81

64

48

93

41

32

27

54

27

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Cases finalised with decision under review heard and set aside/varied/substituted/remitted

11

247

w

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Other decision-makers

Cases finalised with decision under review heard and affirmed

1,750

1,687

1,553

1,652

1,702

1,642

2,050

6,003

2,635

1,378

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Cases finalised with decision under review heard and set aside/varied/substituted/remitted

487

479

442

513

543

651

1,008

2,992

1,681

468

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS TRIBUNAL - MIGRATION AND REFUGEE DIVISION**®

SM Raif

Cases finalised with decision under review heard and affirmed

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

127

235

214

187

155

130

78

60

22

Cases finalised with decision under review heard and set aside/varied/substituted/remitted

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

42

131

124

98

162

199

154

74

a7

Other decision-makers

Cases finalised with decision under review heard and affirmed

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

3,873

8,

048

8,420

8,131

10,904

11,917

9,859

8,308

3,855

Cases finalised with decision under review heard and set aside/varied/substituted/remitted

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

2,461

S5,

388

4,589

4,624

6,257

6,536

6,764

6,268

2,968

ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS TRIBUNAL - GENERAL DIVISION® ®

SM Raif’

Cases finalised with decision under review heard and affirmed

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Cases finalised with decision under review heard and set aside/varied/substituted/remitted

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Other decision-makers

Cases finalised with decision under review heard and affirmed

103

131

176

175

173

67

Cases finalised with decision under review heard and set aside/varied/substituted/remitted

69

71

135

118

207

73

Footnotes

! The presented counts of cases finalised by Ms Kira Raif exclude cases where there were multi-member panels.

% Outcome counts for other decision-makers are provided for each calendar year starting from the year in which SM Raif finalised her first case in the respective Division/Tribunal.
* Ms Kira Raif commenced at the MRT-RRT on 1 June 2006, and was appointed Senior Member at the MRT-RRT on 1 July 2011.
* The Migration Review Tribunal, Refugee Review Tribunal and Social Security Appeals Tribunal were amalgamated with the Administrative Appeals Tribunal on 1 July 2015.

> 2023 data presented is for the calendar year to date - from 1 January 2023 to 30 June 2023.

®As requested, the data presented for cases finalised in the General Division is limited to decisions made under Part 9 of the Migration Act 1958.

7 SM Raif was cross-appointed to the General Division of the AAT from 19 December 2017.




