TRIBUNAL/DIVISION AND FINALISATIONS BY MEMBER AND OUTCOME TYPE <sup>1, 2</sup>	CALENDAR YEAR																
	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015 2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
MIGRATION REVIEW TRIBUNAL										·							
SM Raif <sup>3</sup>																	
Cases finalised with decision under review heard and affirmed	22	132	125	187	252	316	339	553	331	164 N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Cases finalised with decision under review heard and set aside/varied/substituted/remitted	38	122	84	178	130	282	204	142	70	35 N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Other decision-makers																	
Cases finalised with decision under review heard and affirmed	1,620	1,939	1,927	2,038	2,092	2,416	3,738	9,328	9,059	3,778 N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Cases finalised with decision under review heard and set aside/varied/substituted/remitted	2,408	2,929	2,829	2,926	2,650	2,604	3,255	5,382	6,087	2,780 N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		-															

## **REFUGEE REVIEW TRIBUNAL**

M Raif <sup>3</sup>																	
Cases finalised with decision under review heard and affirmed	24	81	64	48	93	41	32	27	54	27 N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Cases finalised with decision under review heard and set aside/varied/substituted/remitted	5	11	6	4	8	5	1	1	247	3 N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Other decision-makers																	
Cases finalised with decision under review heard and affirmed	1,750	1,687	1,553	1,652	1,702	1,642	2,050	6,003	2,635	1,378 N/A	N/A						
Cases finalised with decision under review heard and set aside/varied/substituted/remitted	487	479	442	513	543	651	1,008	2,992	1,681	468 N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

## ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS TRIBUNAL - MIGRATION AND REFUGEE DIVISION<sup>4, 5</sup>

SM Raif																		
Cases finalised with decision under review heard and affirmed	N/A	127	235	214	187	155	130	78	60	22								
Cases finalised with decision under review heard and set aside/varied/substituted/remitted	N/A	42	131	124	98	162	199	154	74	47								
Other decision-makers																		
Cases finalised with decision under review heard and affirmed	N/A	3,873	8,048	8,420	8,131	10,904	11,917	9,859	8,308	3,855								
Cases finalised with decision under review heard and set aside/varied/substituted/remitted	N/A	2,461	5,388	4,589	4,624	6,257	6,536	6,764	6,268	2,968								

## ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS TRIBUNAL - GENERAL DIVISION<sup>5, 6</sup>

M Raif <sup>7</sup>																		
Cases finalised with decision under review heard and affirmed	N/A	1	4	0	0	6	1											
Cases finalised with decision under review heard and set aside/varied/substituted/remitted	N/A	0	1	0	0	4	5											
Other decision-makers																		
Cases finalised with decision under review heard and affirmed	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	103	131	176	175	173	67
Cases finalised with decision under review heard and set aside/varied/substituted/remitted	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	69	71	135	118	207	73

## **Footnotes**

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The presented counts of cases finalised by Ms Kira Raif exclude cases where there were multi-member panels.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Outcome counts for other decision-makers are provided for each calendar year starting from the year in which SM Raif finalised her first case in the respective Division/Tribunal.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Ms Kira Raif commenced at the MRT-RRT on 1 June 2006, and was appointed Senior Member at the MRT-RRT on 1 July 2011.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> The Migration Review Tribunal, Refugee Review Tribunal and Social Security Appeals Tribunal were amalgamated with the Administrative Appeals Tribunal on 1 July 2015.

 $<sup>^{5}</sup>$  2023 data presented is for the calendar year to date - from 1 January 2023 to 30 June 2023.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>6</sup> As requested, the data presented for cases finalised in the General Division is limited to decisions made under Part 9 of the Migration Act 1958.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>7</sup> SM Raif was cross-appointed to the General Division of the AAT from 19 December 2017.